RAIDIGHI COLLEGE

Summary of Feedback Report from Final Year
Students: Session 2018-19
(Questions were based on teaching-learning
experience and support facilities.
Questions and responses are depicted below)

A report made by IOAC members and placed in GB




328 responses (224 Honors students, 104 General students)

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

328 responses

@ 4 —Thoroughly

@ 3 - Safisfactorily

© 2 - Poorly

® 1 - Indifferently

@ 0 - Won't feach at all

How well were the teachers able to communicate?

328 responses

® 4 - Always effective

® 3 - Sometimes effective

© 2 - Just safisfactorily

@ 1- Generally ineffective

& 0- Very poor communication

The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

328 responses

® 4 Excellent
@ 3 -ery good
® 2 - Good
@ 1-Fair
@ 0- Poor




Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

328 responses

& 4 - Always fair

& 3 - Usually fair

0 2 - Sometimes unfair
@ 1- Usually unfair

& 0- Unfair

Was your performance in assignments/tests discussed with you?

328 responses

@ 4-Every time

@ 3 - Usually

© 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
@ 1-FRarely

@ 0- Mever




The institute took active interest in promoting survey work, internship, excursion, field visit,

seminar attendance and similar opportunities for students.

328 responses

® 4 - Regularly
® 3 - Often

@ 2 - Sometimes
@ 1-Rarely

@ - Mever

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitated you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

328 responses

@ 4 - Significantly
@ 3 -Very well

© 2 - Moderately
@ 1- Marginally
@ 0 Mot at al

The institution provided multiple opportunities to learn and grow through various

extracurricular and outreach programs

328 responses

& 4 - Strongly agree
& 3- Agree

@ 2 - Meutral

@ 1 - Disagres

@ - Strongly disagree




Teachers informed you about your expected competencies, course cutcomes and
counseled you on future career path based on your interest and performance

328 responses

® 4 - Many times

® 3 -0Often

© 2- Occazionzlly/Sometimes
@ 1-FRarely

& 0 Mever

The teachers illustrated basic concepts in syllabus through examples and applications.

328 responses

@ 4 — Every time

@ 3 - Usually
0 2 - Occasicnally’Sometimes
@ 1-Rarely
& 0 - Never
Did teachers take audio-visual classes?
328 responses
® ves

® Ho




Teachers encouraged you to participate in extracurricular activities.

328 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3 - Agree

0 2 — Meutral

@ 1 - Dizagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

Efforts are made by the institute to inculcate soft skills, communication skills, life skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

328 responses

® ves
@ Mo

Yes
310 (94.5%)

Would you have preferred to have the above opportunities as mentioned above?

328 responses

® s
@ Mo




What percentage of teachers used ICT tools such as LCD projector. Multimedia, etc. while
teaching?

328 responses

® 4 - Above 30%
@ 3-70-39%
® 2-50-69%
® 1-30-49%
@ 0- Below 29%

The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is guite satisfactory, but
there is scope of improvement.

328 responses

@ 4 —Strongly agree

® 3 - Agree

® 2 - Neutral

@ 1- Disagree

@ 0 - Sirongly disagres

Did you have access to departmental library?

328 responses

® ves
@ Ho




Did yvou benefit by the central library?

328 responses

® s
@ MNo
Did you have access to e-resources?
328 rezponses
® ves
® No

How would you rate availability of basic facilities like uninterrupted power supply, drinking
water, running tap water and clean teilets?

328 responses

® 4 Excellent
® 2 -Very good
0 2-Good

@ 1-Fair

@ 0-Poor




Did you feel the need for more classroom/lab space?

328 responses

® ves
@ No
Did you get all important notices in time?
328 responses
® es

& No




Did you find the teaching and non-teaching staff approachable and helpful?

328 responses

@ 4 —Highly

@ 3 - Moderately
® 2 - Marginally
@ 1-Neutral

@ 0 Mot at al

Teachers allowed the students to meet them outside the stipulated class hours, for doubt-
clearing.

328 responzes

® es
@ Ho

Teachers provided not only academicleducational support but also mental and moral support
in the students' decision-making in critical junctures of his/her life

328 responses

® ves
& No




Teachers encouraged the students to develop a reading habit outside the core curriculum

328 responses

® Ves
@ Ho

Do you plan to go for:

328 responzes

@ Masters Degree
@ Diploma/Certificate course to improve
employability

@ Enroll for competitive exam coaching
classes

@ Look for job opporfunities
@ Join family business
@ Other

Would you recommend Raidighi College to your juniors?

328 responses

@ 4 - Highly

@ 3 - Moderately
© 2 —Marginally
@ 1-Meuiral

@ 0- Mot at all




